OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE, (NORTH-EAST) KARKARDOOMA COURTS, DELHI

ORDER

ne following postings and transfers are made with immediate effect:-

No.		Name	From	То
1.		mmi Bala 1642538	SJA in E-Goshwara, North-East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.	SJA in Copying Agency, North-East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.
	Ms. G	arima Garg 3828	JJA in Copying Agency, North-East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.	
		ayana Verma 5834175	JJA in Copying Agency, North-East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.	JJA/Asstt Ahlmad in the Court of Ms. Aditi Garg, MM, North-East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.
		du Sidharth. 9702584	JJA CMM Office, North-East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.	JJA in Copying Agency, North-East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.

Non-compliance of the transfer order or immediately proceeding on leave shall be sidered deliberate insubordination and disciplinary action shall be taken against her as per

> District Sessions Judge (NE) Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.

Ng 246-59 /P&T/Admn./NE/KKD/2018

Delhi, the Dated 09/61/2018

of forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

Ld. District & Sessions Judge (HQs), Delhi.

- The Administrative Officer (Judl.), Admn.-II, O/o District & Sessions Judge (HQ). Delhi.
- The Accounts Officer, North-East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.
- The Officer/officials concerned.
- 5. Dealing Officials, Personal File/Leave/CR.
- Computer Branch, East District, KKD, Delhi.
 - The Website Committee, KKD, Delhi.
- 8. PRO/APRO, KKD Courts, Delhi.

9. Reader to the undersigned.

[District & Sessions Judge] North-East District,

Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.